City of Austin
Residential New Construction and Addition
Permit Application

Residential Review, 27 floor, Ona Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Ausiin, TX 78704 ({512) 978-4000

Properiyinformation = G © = : :
Project Address: !8 04 WEST (07" STREET ‘ Tax Parcel ID: Q[ 104]103
Legal Description: | o7 &  BloCk 2 WASHINGTOR HEIGHTS kﬁp/ﬂw\/
Zoning District: SF3 A NP 4 Lot Size (sq fiy:

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable):
Req

Is project participating in S.M.A.R.T. Housing? Y @ Does project have a Green Building requirement? Y
{taci

(If yes, contact Austin Energy for Green Building Rating requirements. A {If yes, contact Austin Energy for Green Building Rating requirernents)
signed certification letter from NHCD.)

Is this site within an Airport Overlay Zone? Y @ Does this site have a septic system? Y @
(if yes, approval through Aviation is required) (If yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit)

Does the structure exceed 3600 square feet total under roof? Y

Is this property within 200 feet of a hazardous pipeline? Y %

- . 5 : in?
Is this site located within an Erosion Hazard Zone? Y @ Is this property within 150 feet of the 100 year floodplain? Y
(if yes, EHZ review is required)

Clxkf{ Ks‘/ [ U/% ) VH'i'st’oric Pisfmt (li applicable): MKIQ’ VIiLLE

(If yes, Fire review is required)

(If yes, Fire review is required)

roximity to floodplain mav require additional review time.)

Is there a protected sized tree on this lot or adjacent lot(s)? Y (If ves, application for a tree permit with the (i \iborist
Note: Include tree location(s) on plot plan. is required)
Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? (LDC 25-2 Subchapter F} Y N
Does this site currently have: water availability? Y N (1f no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for

) wastewater availability‘? N water/wastewater taps and/or service extension request.)

Are there existing water/waste water infrastructure, appurtenances Er’existing water/ wastewater easements located on site@ N
(If ves. contact Austin Water Utility Pipeline Engineering for review and approval)

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source? Y N (1f yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans)
{Auxiliary water supplies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, rcclimcd W L ete.)

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y @ (If ves, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption)

e

Is this site within the Waterfront Overlay? Y @ Is this site within the Lake Austin Overlay? Y @
(LDC 25-2 Subchapter C Article 3) (LDC 25-2-180, 25-2-647)
Does this site front a paved street? @ N Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? ( Y) N
(If no, contact Development Assistance Center for Site Plan requirements) (Public Works approval required to take access from a ic alley)
Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y (@ Case # if applicable)
Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission C) waiver? Y N
(}f yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA
Description of Work:

Existing Use: vacant duplex residential

two-family residential other;
Proposed Use: Mﬁ-ﬁmﬂy residential duplex residential two-family residential other: N W&EM'
Project Type:  {new construction ) addition addition/remodel other: _
Will all or part of anmﬁr{vaﬂ, structure, or roof be removed as part of the project? Y Qlj
( Nate: Remaoval of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit application.)
# of existing bedrooms: Z fo(;f;g; ?{gsjns upon ‘} # of baths existing: 1 ﬁ;ﬁ;}fg;rﬁpon X 2

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary)

A NEW LAPIOE APKRTIMENT OFF A REAL of LoT.
ConSTRUCT En/ }bﬁﬁ\

P e ——
Trades Permits Required (Circle as applicable)(___electric) > ( plumbing N mechanical (HVAC) Y concrete (RO.W.)
\_./

- Vs Ly cVIEMI




Total Job Valuation: , 2z Amount of Total Job Valuation dedicated to all-Additden. Amount of Total Job Valuation
S__{[2,<v0 ~aadior New Construction: s (/2,<pe? dedicated to all Remodel/Repair:
Note: The tatal job valuation should be the i i : fure- . . § —~9@ -

sum total of all{'aluatiqns noted to the gl‘;ncoug ior ;1—3—;- iinar}HS t;icm—r? jS Nﬂﬁ/é - Bldg: § fg2, 595 sl

right. Labor and materials only, rounded =N _{Plmbe: Y CIN |Mech: Ty TIN Elec: § [ 7024

to nearest dollar. Permit fees are based on Amou%rfor Accessory Structupe;  $ // Z; Wg/’ lel;cr' AT A
adopted fee schedule. Elec: Y TIN | Plmbg: Z{E N IMech: ZY TN | yech: § ;7, ?5;—:3,@

Please utilize the Calculation Aid on the last page of the Additional Information,

' . page 7, as a guide to complete the
following calculations and to provide supplemental information fo

r thorough review

P‘?;??Pg‘fisdirau::;ggtc calculation for each distinet area. Attach EXiSﬁng Sq Ft New/Added Sq Ft Total Sq Ft
B;i:;tg:g;ﬁ:g 85 necessary. Measurements are to the outside surface of Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2
&) M%Ploorcondiioiedaes |1504 S N VX P

b) 2™ Floor conditioned area 530

©) 3%Floorcondifioedarea. - | ] R =

d) Basement I

€) Covered parking {adraee of carport) - _ s BLe

f) Covered patio, deck, porch, and/or balcony area(s) % A

-g) 7 Other covered or roofed area “ S R ‘ ‘ :

h) Uncovered wood decks %7 T 4»5 ‘ N

‘Total Building Area (totel athroughn) 1 V R -

i} Pool
LD S T T ok (paze 1] PR e
Building Coverage Information

Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving. landscaping, apen recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar feawres. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 23-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq fi): (LbLD % of lot size: S¢ 7.,
Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervigus cover is the total horizonial area of coverad spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The lerm excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. For an uncovered wocd deck that has drainage spaces between the deck
boards and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the horizontal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

Total Impervious Cover (sqg fi): 2517 % of lot size: 4@ “Zo

Sethacks

Are any existing structures on this site 2 non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? Y @
(LDC 25-2.492)

Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? (LDC 25-2-513) Y

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3 or 25-2-778) Y N

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F. Section 3 4)
Building Height: 22 ft  Number of Floors: ‘2,

Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC 25-6-333) Y @
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family. two-family or duplex residential structure and any addition to an &wiafing building that
increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more

Parking (1DC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-178)

# of spaces required: }:‘2 # of spaces provided: 5

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? @ N
Width of approach (measured at property line): 2.3 f Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft
Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y @
(If yes, drainage review is required}

Page | 2017 FY15Qi1




L

Gross Floor Area

This section‘is only req.uired for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as
defined and illustrated in Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as
the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls.

Existing Sq Ft New/Added Proposed Exemption Applied Total Sq Ft
Sq Ft (cheg;k article utilized) Exemption Sq Ft

1* Floor 1A \ %

2™ Floor 550

3" Floor

Area w/ ceilings > 15° Must follow article 3.3.5

Ground Floor Porch™ 3 Full Porch sg fi(3.3.3 A)

(check article utilized) [ 200sqft(33342)

Basement Moust follow article 3.3.3B,
see nate below

Attic Must follow article 3.3.3C,

see note below

Garage**: 1 200 sq ft (3.3.2B2b)

(check Attached

article

- 450sqft (3.3.2A1/2

utilized) Detached 550 %700 q ﬁ( : a)
L, 200sqft(3.3.282a)

Carport**: i1 450s5qfi(3.3.2A3

(check Attached __ Qi G3243)

article —t 200 sqft (3.32 B Iys*+

utilized) Detached Tj 450sqft (33241

Accessory Building(s)

(detached)

Totals “\% Hoo

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add Total Sq Ft column) { Z b 2
(Total Gross Floor Area + lot area)x100 = % ‘2__. Floor-To-Area Ratjo (FAR)
Is a sidewall articulation requirad for this project? Y @
(Yes, if: a wall, 15 tall or higher, within 9 feet of a side property line extends further than 36 feet in length per article 2.7.1)

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a sethack plane/exemption exhibit (aka “tent”)? Y @

(If Yes, indicate applicable section of Subchapter F and length of protrusion on the draw ings)

*Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by aulomobile and
is not connccted to a driveway: and the cxemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a halcony above it

** Garage and carport cxemptions (in relation to primary structure): Exemptions must follow the code as outlined in Title 25-2 Subchapter F 3.3.2. Each amount
listad (450 or 200) is the maximum exclusion allowed per the article designated. Note: Article 3.3.2 C, “An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption
per site under paragraph A. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under paragraph B,
but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking requirements.”

***Ordinance article 3.3.2 B | is the only 200 sq fi exemption that may be combined with a 450 sq ft exemption. Otherwise only one 430 exemption or one 200 sq ft
exemption may be taken

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front vard setback line and the side propety lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if 1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3 to 12 or greater;
2.1t is fully contained within the roof structure; 3.It has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5.1t is the highest habitable
portion of the building or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven
feet or less.

Page | 30f7 Fyisan




Owner - Ro/\/ MAﬂ):ﬁAu/ ﬁUD‘/ ApplicanvAgent

JAMES Alman

Mailing Address | 1§09 w (0™ Authn 79703 | Mailing Address

[ _TRAY Muipe (N FRA-

Phone (S'n_) g2 5'.. [Sk 3 Phone

D
(85/2) bb3-0594 7861|%

ARao CASTILLY —m/,(/éz

General Contractor

_lallmanarch @ aol. com

Design Professional

Mailing Address (5700  GLENHoUDH/ phTed €7 Fhailing Address A AX pzA/;I 2
Phone (737 q08-1173" """ | Phone (s12) p63-059¢ -
Email Zf—llhebachyg gma [. com | Email allmanarch @ aol, cam

nothing may be built upon or over an easement.

that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing urilitie
repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction. Water services

easements. Private plumbing lines will not cross lot lines.

::yent code may be required.

any resulting permit and/or license.

V' Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are required per Section 23-8-181.

behalf.

Owner’s signature: l ; I%‘ ,/J

l I understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-4] 1 and 25-11-66 of the Land
the LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license.

i I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. | understand that

I further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. I ackn owledge

5 to clear this driveway location and/or the cost to

. meters, and wastewater cleanouts are not permitted
within or beneath driveways or sidewalks. Private plumbing appurtenances will not be located in public right-of-way or public

_\Ll agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not
approved and an extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submittal will be required and compliance with

___Lhereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and accurate.

V1 further acknowledge that, should any information contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or revoke

1 also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to
the site, I am required to complete a Tree Ordinance Review Application by contacting (512) 974-1876 or
gitxarborist ¢ austintexas. oy . This initiates the tree permitting requirement needed to proceed with the development review process.

i | also understand that if there is a septic system located on the property, I am required to complete an On-site Sewage Facility
(a.k.a. an OSSF or septic system) application by contacting Austin Water at (512) 972-0050 or wss/i ansiintexay v . This initiates
the septic system permitting requirement needed to proceed with the development review process.

I acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential
structure and any addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

_\L I acknowledge if my plans are subject to a technical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any
violation of any of the provisions of the current adopted building codes or another ordinance of the City of Austin.

__\/'I am the record owner of this property and authorize the agent/applicant listed above to apply for and acquire a permit on my

Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with

Date: ﬁ/ /0 /[G

Applicant’s signature: /fﬂﬁ/fo/ l/ /%,9«-——.

Date: 8//0’/é

Design Professional’éggg[:re:m _[,) /AA/\_

Date: 8"[0 '/6

Date:8 ‘/O ‘/6

General Contractor’s signature:</ \XL,M“(S_Q .
A}

Page | 40f7
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Additional Information, Continued

Area Description

Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional shestsas | Existing Sq Ft New/Added Sq Total Sq Ft
necessary. Measurements are 1o the outside surface of the exterior wall. Ft

a) 1* floor conditioned area |02.4
b) 2™ floor conditioned area 558
¢} 3" floor conditioned area
d) Basement
&) Atiached Covered Parking (garage or carport) bx o 5
f) Detached Covered Parking (garage or carpory)
g) Covered Wood Decks (counted at 100%)
h) Cevered-Ratie / Porch (separated values: i 1 3“\
i) Balcony
j) Other — Specify: MNEW STA(RWAY

Total Building Area (TBA) (add: 2. through j) V[ 03

Total Building Coverage (TBC

8 N (fr(;fn TB.—)X subtract. if applicable: b. ¢, d, and i) { i ‘ % {(A) 550 ‘ (0 b 3 {B}

k) Driveway 16 0 118
1) Sidewalks 25 20 (Stens)
m) Uncovered Patio !
n) Uncovered Wood Decks (counted at 50%) 1§77 43
0) AC pads and other concrete flatwork q 9
p) Other (Pool Coping. Retaining Walls) 5o 23

Total Site Impervious Coverage (add: TBC and k through p) [s54 162 2317 m
q) Pool
r) Spa

Building Coverage Information

Note Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving. landscaping. open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools. ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Lot Area (sq fi): _§ “554»

Existing Building Coverage (see above A, sq fi):_ ({1 %

Existing Coverage % of lot (A + Lot area)x100 :

Final Building Coverage (see above B, sq fi): ! b b3

Final Coverage % of lot (B + Lot area }x100:

L0 9

%e o,

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces. paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools. ponds. fountains. and areas with

gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1-23)

Existing Impervious Coverage (see above C. sq ft): {554

Existing coverage % of lot (C + Lot area )x100: 28 %

Final Impervious Coverage (see above D, sq ft):

2311

Final coverage % of lot (D + Lot area )x100 : 42

o
N

Poge | 70f7
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/2016 RE: Alley Access Request for proposed two story garage apartment behind 1809 West 10th Street, Austin, 78703

%

From: West, Samuel <Samuel.West@austinlexas.gov>
To: allmanarch <allmanarch@aol.com>

Subject: RE: Alley Access Request for proposed two story garage apartment behind 1809 West 10th Street, Austin,
78703

Date: Fri, Feb 26, 2016 7:50 am
Attachments: 2-C-468.4if (239K)

James,

| have attached the plat for the alley behind 1809 West 10t Street. Just in case you need my comment for
alley access here are my comments.

The alley behind 1809 West 10t streetis a paved asphalt alley the City of Austin maintains. We will continue
to maintain the alley. We have no current plans to repave the alley with asphalt. The developer will need to
use the top of the existing asphalt surface as their starting grade for the driveway. They will also need to do
around a 3'-4' (estimate) concrete approach from the right of way line to the edge of the asphalt. | would
suggest saw cut along the edge of the asphalt in the alley to use as the front form for the driveway approach.
Please let me know if you need any more information or need for me to meet you on site.

Sam West Engineer Assoc. C
Office of City Engineer
Public Works Department
Phone 512-974-8775

Fronx allmanarch@aol.com [mailto:allmanarch@aol.com]

Sent: Friday, February 19, 2016 3:41 PM

To: West, Samuel

Subject: Alley Access Request for proposed two story garage apartment behind 1809 West 10th Street, Austin,
78703

Good Friday Afternoon Sam!

| have designed a new garage apartment for the owner , Marshall Eudy, at 1809 West 10th Street and beginning the
review process.

There is actually asphalt (9.5' wide) at this location.

Can you also tell me what the Alley R.O.W. width is at this location. This R.O.W. dimension was not included on
the

suney as it sometimes is.

Thanks,

James Allman
Tx. Architect # 8541

https://mail .aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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Austin | | — |
VAJATER REviswWE]

= e ~ Water & Wastewater Service Plan Verification (WWWSPV)

AUG 10 2016
Service Address: '/Xﬂq NEST [gﬂ'f STRELT A +B
AUSTINGY :‘JF\T?'U‘HLHY o
or:_ & Block: _Z. Subdivision: _ WASHINGTON [./glémoaw)z VISION - TAPS

Existing Use: SINGLE-FAmiLY RES.
Proposed Use: Single-Family Res. Two-Family Res. Duplex Mobile Home Secondary Apt

Guest House Accessory Dwelling Accessory Apt.  Other REAR 604G APT — NBW g NSTRUTTION
Ar2

Existing # Baths 2 Additional # Baths | Total number of bathrooms the meter will serve 3 o

Cottage Urban Home

JIX ARLeTB 85y §o10-/L 5/2-663-0594

/ Date 2 Phone

plicant’s Name & Title

" City of Austin Offi_c_e Use

Water main size__ (7 N Service stub size / 4 Pg Service stub upgrade required: Y Q\ly
Shared Dual Service? Y @ If yes, state meter size(s) on shared service
Existing meter # 3 q OOL{ Existing meter size E /? ”

Existing water service line/meter location 7 ’ L—' 076 K'Lé—

Upgrade required: Y @ New meter(s) size —_
WW main size 5 Y WW Service line/clean-out location /‘/’ 1 //'é‘z) 7 g 74‘3/"‘ P -
Secondary address needed at property: @ N - —Far qn PUfPaSeS'
AWU Pipeline Engineering approval required: Y @ |
Utility Tap Plan required: Y @
Comments: 6(/.\“’7\0% mé)}éx ULD ITMmedin _7LD SWM
loo th _uni H .

AWU Engineer Repregentative Date Phone
) % Z//0 //(a

AWU/TM{S Repr{esentative Date’ Phone

Water meters & wastewater clean-outs are not permitted in sidewalks or driveways.
Relocation of services to remove them from proposed sidewalks or driveways shall be performed at the applicant’s expense.

If the existing water meter was pulled for non-billing account during demolition contact Customer Care at 512-494-9400 to have
account set up and the same size meter reinstalled within 120 days of meter removal (with active building permit) to avoid city re-
connect charges being applied.




AUSTIN ENERGY

One Texas Center | 505 Barton Springs Road
Phone: (612) 974-2632, (512) 974-9112
Email: aebspaespa@austinenergy.com

Building Service Planning Application (BSPA)

This form to be used for review of Building Permit only

For use in DAC only
Responsible Person for Service Request: JAMES AU//VIA’I\/
Email: ﬂ//ma Nych m do/ Cdm Fax: Phone: /WZ) 663-9574-
@’l{e&dentlal O Commercial ONew Construction O Remodeling
Project Address:  /§09 WEST /UTH / NEW GARAGE APT (@ ,QEAL) —-OR-

Legal Description: LUTS BLock 2 WA§H/N67D/J HYHAD Lot < B/lock: 2

AvUTIION
Who is your electrical prowder’? Eﬁ\E [ 1 Other:
Qé/erhead Service O Underground Service O Single-Phase (1g) O Three-Phase (3@)
Location of meter: _5/DE oF NEW GCARME APT alEsr AUEY
Number of existing meters on gutter: / (show all existing meters on riser diagram)
Expired permit #: it i by

AT STrTCturTs IS T a s
Comments: (Y Sbere, Goween A pactt” 7°6" clearance from AE energized
A} A ) t

distribution power lines. Enforced
by AE and NESC codes-this review
DOES NOT include transmission

power lincs.

JAMES Aumm/ AE APPROVED (512 Li3-0594
BSPA Completed by (print name) AUG U 3 2016 Phone
s (W el
JGM
BSPA Completed by (signature) ‘ Date
Application expires 180 days after the date of approval —
(Any change to the above information requires a new BSPA) SAVE Fonn
Office Use Only
Approved [JYes [INo
AE Representative Date Phone

City of Austin | Austin Energy Building Service Planning Application (BSPA) 2/18/2016




TAX CERTIFICATE NO 2255467
) Bruce Elfant
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
(512) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-1104-1103-0000

PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

EUDY RON MARSHALL LOT 5 BLK 2 WASHINGTON HEIGHTS
1809 W 10TH ST

AUSTIN, TX 78703-3909

ACRES .1281 MIN% .000000000000 TYPE

SITUS INFORMATION: 1809 W 10 ST

This is to certify that after a careful_ check of tax records of this office, the
following taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unit(s):

YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2015 AUSTIN ISD *ALL PAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL PAID¥*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ALL PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ALL PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ALL PATID*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TOTAL DUE ==> *ALL PAID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2015 $7,042.28

ALL TAXES PATD IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2015 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOVE,

The above described progertz may be subgect to _special valuation based on its
use, and additional rollback takxes may become due. (Section 23.55, State
Property Tax Code)

Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF 08/03/2016

Fee Paid: $10.00 Bruce Elfant
Tax Assessor-Collector

By 44/@@1?///%/ /M

TOSTADM printed on 08/03/2016 @ 15:40:51:10 Page# 1
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